EXHIBIT C

FEES AND CHARGES

Fee Description	Fee in dollars (\$)
Fire/rescue_callrescue_van	750.00 <u>1000.00</u>
After 5 hours, incident billing will follow the Southwes	st/West Central fire department association mutual aid
agreement.	
Hazardous material trailer	750.00 plus cost of supplies and materials used.
Pumping fuel or gas (if tank compromised or	1.00 per gallon in and out (48 hours to pick up) If not
immediate danger to life or environment)	picked up in 48 hours, owner will be assessed cost of
	removal by the hazardous waste contactor.
Fire calls caused by negligence billed on the following	cost of equipment and personnel:
<u>Equipment</u>	
Rescue van	125.00 per hour
1500 GPM Engine	295 150 .00 per hour
1000 GPM Engine	200.00 per hour
Ladder truck	750200.00 for initial firstper hour, 250.00 per hour
	thereafter
Tanker	1 <u>6</u> 50.00 per hour
Grass rig	1 <u>25</u> 00.00 per hour
Hazardous material (Haz-Mat) trailer	125.00 per hour
Water auger with engine or tanker	150.00 per hour
-UTV	85 100 .00 per hour
Mileage to organizations outside the Southwest/	1.75 per mile
West Central fire department Mutual aid agreement.	
Any tools/equipment damaged/destroyed due to the cal	l for service will be assessed at the actual cost to the owner
or responsible party of the call for service.	
<u>Supplies</u>	
AFFF Foam Class A foam	15025.00 per pail or higher based on market price
Class B foamAR-AFFF Foam	200135.00 per pail or higher based on market price
Floor dry	150.00 per bag
55 gallon steel drum with lid (fuel removal)	
	135.00 per barrel
8" x 10 ft. absorbent boom	135.00 per barrel 145.00 per boom
8" x 10 ft. absorbent boom Other	145.00 per boom
8" x 10 ft. absorbent boom Other Natural gas hits	750.00 per call(if proper procedures were not followed)
8" x 10 ft. absorbent boom Other	750.00 per call(if proper procedures were not followed) 750.00 (per call AFTER-3rd call and after within a 72
8" x 10 ft, absorbent boom Other Natural gas hits False alarms Automatic fire alarm activation	750.00 per call(if proper procedures were not followed) 750.00 (per call AFTER-3rd call and after within a 72 hour period OR 3 business days, until functional)
8" x 10 ft. absorbent boom Other Natural gas hits False alarms Automatic fire alarm activation Education trailer (upon request and subject	750.00 per call(if proper procedures were not followed) 750.00 (per call AFTER 3rd call and after within a 72 hour period OR 3 business days, until functional) 150.00 per day to all departments
8" x 10 ft, absorbent boom Other Natural gas hits False alarms Automatic fire alarm activation	750.00 per call(if proper procedures were not followed) 750.00 (per call AFTER 3rd call and after within a 72 hour period OR 3 business days, until functional) 150.00 per day to all departments Mileage will be charges to organizations outside the
8" x 10 ft. absorbent boom Other Natural gas hits False alarms Automatic fire alarm activation Education trailer (upon request and subject to availability of resources).	750.00 per call(if proper procedures were not followed) 750.00 (per call AFTER 3rd call and after within a 72 hour period OR 3 business days, until functional) 150.00 per day to all departments Mileage will be charges to organizations outside the Lyon County Mutual Aid area at a fee of 1.75 per mile
8" x 10 ft. absorbent boom Other Natural gas hits False alarms Automatic fire alarm activation Education trailer (upon request and subject	750.00 per call (if proper procedures were not followed) 750.00 (per call AFTER 3 rd call and after within a 72 hour period OR 3 business days, until functional) 150.00 per day to all departments Mileage will be charges to organizations outside the Lyon County Mutual Aidr area at a fee of 1.75 per mile 100.00 per hour
Other Natural gas hits False alarms Automatic fire alarm activation Education trailer (upon request and subject to availability of resources). Fire Chiefs call for service (officer's pages)	750.00 per call(if proper procedures were not followed) 750.00 (per call AFTER 3 rd call and after within a 72 hour period OR 3 business days, until functional) 150.00 per day to all departments Mileage will be charges to organizations outside the Lyon County Mutual Aidr area at a fee of 1.75 per mile 100.00 per hour Hourly wage rate of actual personnel under current
Other Natural gas hits False alarms Automatic fire alarm activation Education trailer (upon request and subject to availability of resources). Fire Chiefs call for service (officer's pages)	750.00 per call (if proper procedures were not followed) 750.00 (per call AFTER 3 rd call and after within a 72 hour period OR 3 business days, until functional) 150.00 per day to all departments Mileage will be charges to organizations outside the Lyon County Mutual Aidr area at a fee of 1.75 per mile 100.00 per hour

The term "negligence" is defined as disregard or failure to reasonably have taken actions or care that would have pre-empted the hazardous situation that required emergency fire and rescue response.

Formatted: Font: 10 pt
Formatted: Font: 10 pt

Formatted: Font: 10 pt
Formatted: Font: 10 pt